

### Nanang Yusroni<nanangyusroni@unwahas.ac.id>

## **Submit Article for IJISAE Journal**

2 pesan

Nanang Yusroni<nanangyusroni@unwahas.ac.id>

Kepada: Dr. Anand Sharma, Asst. Prof <editor@ijisae.org>

18 September 2022 15.17

Dear Editor

International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering (IJISAE)

I read and use scientific articles published in IJISAE Journal.

The performance of the IJISAE Journal was excellent, and the article published helped me in conducting research and writing scientific articles.

I am Nanang Yusroni, Student from Universitas Wahid Hasyim, Indonesia

I have completed a scientific article entitled "A Multi-Cast Policy Management Process for Improved Network Security with the Group-Oriented Applications."

I hope this article can be published in the IJISAE Journal, because there are interesting findings in the scientific article that can become new treasures in science, especially in the field of educational.

I am willing to go through the review process following IJISAE Journal standards.

Best Regards,

Nanang Yusroni Universitas Wahid Hasyim, Indonesia

# W)

#### IJISAE Article Nanang Yusroni.doc

114K

### Dr. Anand Sharma, Asst. Prof <editor@ijisae.org>

28 November 2022 12.20

Kepada: Nanang Yusroni<a href="mailto:nanangyusroni@unwahas.ac.id">nanang Yusroni<a href="mailto:nanangyusroni@unwahas.ac.id">nanang Yusroni</a>

Dear

Nanang Yusroni

Universitas Wahid Hasyim, Indonesia.

The IJISAE Editorial Board has received your article. I appreciate your interest in IJISAE.

Your article will be processed according to the publication standards at IJISAE.

I beg you to be patient waiting for the notification from the IJISAE Editorial Board.

Always check your email, because the correspondence is only via email.

Best Regards,

--

Dr. Anand Sharma, Asst. Prof

Editorial Board IJISAE

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]